Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150
Number of Pages in this Booklet : 40404040 Number of Questions in this Booklet : 75757575
Signature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of Invigilator
1. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
2. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
Seat No.

17.
(A) (R)
(A) (A) (A) (A)
(R) (R) (R) (R)
(A) (A) (R)
(R) (A)
(B) (A) (R)
(R) (A)
(C) (A) (R)
(D) (A) (R)
18.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.
AUG-20315/IIIAUG-20315/IIIAUG-20315/IIIAUG-20315/III
19. Which of the following is not a case
work tool ?
(A) Listening

members
(B) Needs of group leader
(C) Consultation with government
officials
(D) Needs of autocratic leaders
21.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
22.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.
AUG-20315/IIIAUG-20315/IIIAUG-20315/IIIAUG-20315/III
23. Which of the following is not a
principle of social group work ?
(A) Recognition of unique

(B) Both (A) and (R) are correct but
(R) is not the correct
explanation of (A)
(C) (A) is true but (R) is false
(D) (A) is false but (R) is true
25.
(A) (R)
(A) (A) (A) (A)
(R) (R) (R) (R)
(A) (A) (R)
(R) (A)
(B) (A) (R)
(R) (A)
(C) (A) (R)
(D) (A) (R)
15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.
AUG-20315/IIIAUG-20315/IIIAUG-20315/IIIAUG-20315/III
26. In India self-help group movement
was started by :
(A) Mysore Resettlement and

Projects and National
Extension Service
(B) Minimum Need Programme
and Employment Guarantee
Scheme
(C) Integrated Rural Development
Programme and Integrated
Child Development Scheme
(D) Jawahar Rojgar Yojana and
Indira Awas Yojana
28.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.
AUG-20315/IIIAUG-20315/IIIAUG-20315/IIIAUG-20315/III
29. Government of India launched the
following scheme for women and
child development in rural area :

measurement ?
(A) Absolute zero
(B) Equal  spacing
(C) Mutually exclusive
(D) Order
31.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
32.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.
AUG-20315/IIIAUG-20315/IIIAUG-20315/IIIAUG-20315/III
33. Which of the following is the
characteristic feature of
experimental research design ?

(A) Lobbying with the government
(B) Mobilizing grass root
organisations
(C) Working with media
(D) Organising welfare programs
35.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
36.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.
AUG-20315/IIIAUG-20315/IIIAUG-20315/IIIAUG-20315/III
37. Process of communication includes
the following. Identify the correct
sequence :

39.
(A) (R)
(A) (A) (A) (A)
(R)(R)(R)(R)
(A) (A) (R) (R)
(A)
(B) (A) (R) (R)
(A)
(C) (A) (R)
(D) (A) (R)
40.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.
AUG-20315/IIIAUG-20315/IIIAUG-20315/IIIAUG-20315/III
41. Which one of the following is not a
Social Security Act ?
(A) The Employees’ State Insurance

(D) (3), (4), (1) and (2)
43.
(A) 2012
(B) 2004
(C) 2006
(D) 2007
44.
(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
(A) (2), (1), (4) (3)
(B) (3), (4), (1)  (2)
(C) (1), (2), (3)  (4)
(D) (3), (4), (1)  (2)
25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.
AUG-20315/IIIAUG-20315/IIIAUG-20315/IIIAUG-20315/III
45. Which one of the following is not a
benefit under the Employees’ State
Insurance Act, 1948 ?

47.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
48. 2014
(A) 134
(B) 135
(C) 138
(D) 140
49.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.
AUG-20315/IIIAUG-20315/IIIAUG-20315/IIIAUG-20315/III
50. Which of the following is not the
characteristic of NGOs providing
social welfare services ?

but (R) is not the correct
explanation of (A)
(C) (A) is true but (R) is false
(D) (A) is false but (R) is true
52.
(A)
(R)
(A) (A) (A) (A)
(R) (R) (R) (R)
(A) (A) (R)
(R) (A)
(B) (A) (R)
(R) (A)
(C) (A) (R)
(D) (A) (R)
29 [P.T.O.29 [P.T.O.29 [P.T.O.29 [P.T.O.
AUG-20315/IIIAUG-20315/IIIAUG-20315/IIIAUG-20315/III
53. Which of the following legislations
extend to the whole of India ?
(i) The Payment of Bonus Act,

form of :
(A) Anxiety disorder
(B) Personality disorder
(C) Mood disorder
(D) Schizo-affective disorder
55. 1948
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
56.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
31 [P.T.O.31 [P.T.O.31 [P.T.O.31 [P.T.O.
AUG-20315/IIIAUG-20315/IIIAUG-20315/IIIAUG-20315/III
57. Which of the following is not a role
of the medical and psychiatric social
worker in the health care delivery

59.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
60.
(A) (R)
(A) (A) (A) (A)
(R)(R)(R)(R)
(A) (A) (R)
(R) (A)
(B) (A) (R) (R)
(A)
(C) (A) (R)
(D) (A) (R)
33 [P.T.O.33 [P.T.O.33 [P.T.O.33 [P.T.O.
AUG-20315/IIIAUG-20315/IIIAUG-20315/IIIAUG-20315/III
61. In India Community Development
Process gave birth to :
(A) Extension services

(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
(5)
(6)
(A) (4), (3), (1), (2), (6)  (5)
(B) (1), (2), (3), (4), (5)  (6)
(C) (2), (1), (3), (5), (4)  (6)
(D) (3), (4), (5), (6), (1)  (2)
65.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
35 [P.T.O.35 [P.T.O.35 [P.T.O.35 [P.T.O.
AUG-20315/IIIAUG-20315/IIIAUG-20315/IIIAUG-20315/III
66. When did the New National Youth
Policy come into force ?
(A) 1970

every year on ...................... .:
(A) 1st May
(B) 1st October
(C) 1st January
(D) 1st December
69.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
70.
(A) 1
(B) 1
(C) 1
(D) 1
37 [P.T.O.37 [P.T.O.37 [P.T.O.37 [P.T.O.
AUG-20315/IIIAUG-20315/IIIAUG-20315/IIIAUG-20315/III
71. The release of an offender from
detention, subject to a period of good
behaviour under supervision :

(D) (1), (2), (3) and (4)
73.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
74.
(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
(A) (1)  (2)
(B) (1), (2)  (3)
(C) (1)  (4)
(D) (1), (2), (3)  (4)
39 [P.T.O.39 [P.T.O.39 [P.T.O.39 [P.T.O.
AUG-20315/IIIAUG-20315/IIIAUG-20315/IIIAUG-20315/III
75. Two statements are given below out
of which one is Assertion (A) and
second is Reason (R) :